## The Michener Family Foundation Art Scholarship

# The Michener Family Foundation Art Scholarship

#### <u>Purpose</u>

Provide monetary support for high school students in the fine arts program to continue their studies after graduation.

#### **Expectations**

Establish a scholarship fund for Plymouth-Canton-Salem senior high school students with the intention to continue a career in the fine arts. Students must reside within the PCCS district and have been accepted to a post-secondary college/university or art school program. Scholarships will range from \$1,000 to \$1,500 with awards provided each year.

#### **Process**

Students may apply by completing an application, submitting an example of their art work along with a one-page written artist statement. Applications will be reviewed by the Foundation Board. Students will be selected for an in-person interview to be held at the Plymouth Community Arts Council. The PCAC administrator will announce the successful recipient.

#### **Restrictions**

Art work will be limited to two or three-dimensional original pieces. No digital work will be considered.

#### **Administration**

The award will be managed by the Board of Directors consisting of representatives from the Michener Family along with the Plymouth Community Arts Council Director.

#### **Presentation**

Recipients will be awarded scholarships at a presentation ceremony at the PCAC.

# The Michener Family Foundation Art Scholarship

### Proposed 2024 Time Line

1.	Scholarship Announcement	March 4 <sup>th</sup> , 2024
2.	Application and Art work Submittals	March 4 <sup>th</sup> thru April 15 <sup>th</sup> , 2024
3.	Student Interviews	April 16 <sup>th</sup> thru April 29 <sup>th</sup> , 2024
4.	Scholarship Winner Announced	May 1 <sup>st</sup> , 2024
5.	Art Work Showing at PCAC Gallery	May 6 <sup>th</sup> , 2024